
I.S.G.A. 2017     Results - UNDER 10    

Held at Tormead School, Guildford 

on 3,4,5 March 2017 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards 
Cross 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Maya Raja 8.10 7.55 8.05 8.15 31.85   43         

 102 Madeleine Wolfe 8.40 7.65 7.45 6.70 30.20   59         

 103 Hollie Harris 7.80 7.65 8.15 8.40 32.00 = 39         

 104 Matilda Byrne 8.60 8.00 7.65 8.35 32.60 = 31         

 105 Tilda Sykes 8.45 8.50 8.60 8.90 34.45   17         

  Total of top 4 33.55 31.80 32.45 33.80    29.90   7 161.50   7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 106 Keira Oxley - GHS  8.50 8.30 7.90 7.80 32.50 1as  

 107 Rosie Marshall - SMGX 7.90 8.00 8.15 7.70 31.75 2as  

 108 Yuli Hatz - Habs Elstree 7.45 7.30 7.95 7.75 30.45 3as  

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Willow Ainslie 8.30 8.35 7.70 7.80 32.15 = 36         

 112 Lara Sassone 8.50 8.30 7.85 7.80 32.45 = 33         

 113 Freda Hughes 8.35 8.25 7.65 7.95 32.20   35         

 114 Charlotte Wainford 9.05 8.80 9.10 8.40 35.35   10         

 115 Millena Doran 7.70 8.00 7.95 8.40 32.05   38         

  Total of top 4 34.20 33.70 32.60 32.55    27.50   12 160.55 = 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Cerise Ong 7.70 7.60 7.40 8.30 31.00   56         

 117 Alexia Brooks 7.90 7.85 7.90 8.00 31.65 = 47         

 118 Emilie Holden 8.00 7.10 8.25 8.10 31.45   51         

 119 Sophie Sanders 8.10 8.40 8.55 8.25 33.30   25         

 120 Isobelle Michaelson 6.80 8.00 8.50 8.60 31.90   42         

  Total of top 4 31.70 31.85 33.20 33.25    28.75   9 158.75   10 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Annabel Francis 8.75 8.10 8.25 8.25 33.35 = 23         

 122 Clara Hiley 8.60 7.80 8.45 8.50 33.35 = 23         

 123 Cara Mackenzie 8.30 7.70 8.00 8.45 32.45 = 33         

 124 Isabella Sinclair 7.85 7.80 8.00 8.50 32.15 = 36         

 125 Eleanor Thurgood 8.80 8.50 8.55 8.00 33.85   20         

  Total of top 4 34.45 32.20 33.25 33.70    31.20   4 164.80   4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 126 Ada Armes 7.60 7.45 7.75 8.30 31.10   54         

 127 Tara Latham 7.75 7.20 7.65 8.20 30.80   57         

 128 Ruby Ferguson 8.30 8.00 8.00 8.50 32.80   29         

 129 Annelise Barwise 8.45 7.80 8.50 8.50 33.25   26         

 
130 

Evalyn Dickie-

Meadows 8.35 7.90 8.25 7.20 31.70   46         

  Total of top 4 32.85 31.15 32.50 33.50    30.55   6 160.55 = 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Polina Frakina 8.20 8.05 7.50 7.85 31.60 = 49         

 132 Vivian Kavadia 8.50 7.60 7.45 8.05 31.60 = 49         

 133 Lulu Bayliss 8.35 7.85 8.25 7.20 31.65 = 47         

 134 Claudia Nichols 8.45 8.35 8.65 8.60 34.05   19         

 135 Elizabeth Hutton 8.35 8.65 8.95 8.95 34.90   12         

  Total of top 4 33.65 32.90 33.35 33.45    29.15   8 162.50   5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 136 Kitty Graham 9.00 8.60 8.85 8.40 34.85   13         

 137 Annabelle Davey 8.70 9.00 9.10 9.50 36.30   8         

 138 Lilia Streadwick  9.20 9.10 9.05 9.20 36.55 = 4         

 139 Cassia Cortes  9.00 8.85 8.40 9.45 35.70   9         

 140 Lyra Guise Tucker 8.95 8.50 9.40 9.70 36.55 = 4         

  Total of top 4 36.15 35.55 36.40 37.85    33.10   2 179.05   2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Nour Moumen 8.00 7.40 7.50 8.15 31.05   55         

 142 Heidi Noble 7.60 7.40 7.50 7.85 30.35   58         

 143 Hattie Oxlade 8.50 7.95 7.30 7.65 31.40   52         

 144 Emma Vallance 8.30 8.40 6.80 7.80 31.30   53         

 145 Sofia Lyngvi 8.80 7.60 8.90 8.25 33.55   22         

  Total of top 4 33.60 31.35 31.20 32.05    28.35   11 156.55   12 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 151 Victoria Daley 8.80 8.75 8.20 8.85 34.60   15         

 152 Arabella Durkin 8.35 8.55 8.95 8.80 34.65   14         

 153 Libby Button 8.70 8.45 8.35 8.60 34.10   18         

 154 Poppy Currill 8.85 8.25 8.30 9.10 34.50   16         

 155 Sophie Schulten 9.10 8.60 9.25 9.60 36.55 = 4         

  Total of top 4 35.45 34.35 34.85 36.35    32.85   3 173.85   3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 156 Constance Arnell 8.90 8.60 8.30 9.35 35.15   11         

 
157 

Scarlett Howard-

Stapaj 9.25 9.20 9.475 9.50 37.425   2         

 158 Evangeline Ginbey 9.15 8.80 9.35 9.40 36.70   3         

 159 Francesca Arnell 9.20 8.35 9.00 9.80 36.35   7         

 160 Violet Manser 9.35 9.10 9.40 9.90 37.75   1         

  Total of top 4 36.95 35.70 37.225 38.60    33.45   1 181.925   1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Francesca Gooding 8.30 8.40 8.40 7.85 32.95   28         

 162 Olivia Hill 8.40 8.30 7.60 8.30 32.60 = 31         

 163 Sofia Lucarelli 8.75 8.20 7.45 7.55 31.95   41         

 164 Ysaline Pauwels 8.25 8.55 8.10 8.20 33.10   27         

 165 Raphaela Sinclair 8.25 8.30 7.15 8.10 31.80 = 44         

  Total of top 4 33.70 33.55 31.55 32.45    31.00   5 162.25   6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 166 Emily Ang 7.85 7.70 6.65 7.25 29.45   60         

 167 Kira Booth 8.35 8.00 7.75 7.70 31.80 = 44         

 168 Alexandra Allan 8.20 8.00 7.70 8.10 32.00 = 39         

 169 Laia Marcen-Buch 8.70 7.80 7.85 8.30 32.65   30         

 170 Poppy Waltasaari 8.75 8.35 8.00 8.60 33.70   21         

  Total of top 4 34.00 32.15 31.30 32.70    28.50   10 158.65   11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

HABS 

ELSTREE 
7.20 9.8 7.75 4 28.75   28.75 9  

KENT 

COLLEGE 
9.3 10.75 9.4 4 33.45   33.45 1  

BSN 7.45 9.2 7.7 4 28.35   28.35 11  

ST FAITH'S 7.55 9.6 8 4 29.15   29.15 8  

MALTMANS 

GREEN 
9.3 9.95 9.6 4 32.85   32.85 3  

PUTNEY 

HIGH 
8.7 9.4 8.9 4 31.00   31.00 5  

ST MARY'S, 

HAMPSTEAD 
7.75 8.45 8.3 4 28.50   28.50 10  

TORMEAD 9.4 10.5 9.2 4 33.10   33.10 2  

ST 

CATHERINE'S 
9.25 9.2 8.75 4 31.20   31.20 4  

STAMFORD 8.9 9.1 8.55 4 30.55   30.55 6  

ST MARY'S,  

GERRARDS X 
8.10 8.3 9.5 4 29.90   29.90 7  

VINEHALL 7 8 8.5 4 27.50   27.50 12  

 

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

160 Violet Manser Kent College 37.75   1 

157 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 37.43   2 

158 Evangeline Ginbey Kent College 36.70   3 

138 Lilia Streadwick  Tormead 36.55 = 4 

140 Lyra Guise Tucker Tormead 36.55 = 4 

155 Sophie Schulten Maltmans Green 36.55 = 4 

159 Francesca Arnell Kent College 36.35   7 

137 Annabelle Davey Tormead 36.30   8 

139 Cassia Cortes  Tormead 35.70   9 

114 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 35.35   10 

156 Constance Arnell Kent College 35.15   11 

135 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith's 34.90   12 

136 Kitty Graham Tormead 34.85   13 

152 Arabella Durkin Maltmans Green 34.65   14 

151 Victoria Daley Maltmans Green 34.60   15 

154 Poppy Currill Maltmans Green 34.50   16 

105 Tilda Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.45   17 



153 Libby Button Maltmans Green 34.10   18 

134 Claudia Nichols St Faith's 34.05   19 

125 Eleanor Thurgood St Catherine's 33.85   20 

170 Poppy Waltasaari St Mary's, Hampstead 33.70   21 

145 Sofia Lyngvi British School in the Netherlands 33.55   22 

121 Annabel Francis St Catherine's 33.35 = 23 

122 Clara Hiley St Catherine's 33.35 = 23 

119 Sophie Sanders Haberdashers', Elstree 33.30   25 

129 Annelise Barwise Stamford 33.25   26 

164 Ysaline Pauwels Putney High 33.10   27 

161 Francesca Gooding Putney High 32.95   28 

128 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 32.80   29 

169 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 32.65   30 

162 Olivia Hill Putney High 32.60 = 31 

104 Matilda Byrne St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.60 = 31 

123 Cara Mackenzie St Catherine's 32.45 = 33 

112 Lara Sassone Vinehall 32.45 = 33 

113 Freda Hughes Vinehall 32.20   35 

111 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 32.15 = 36 

124 Isabella Sinclair St Catherine's 32.15 = 36 

115 Millena Doran Vinehall 32.05   38 

103 Hollie Harris St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.00 = 39 

168 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 32.00 = 39 

163 Sofia Lucarelli Putney High 31.95   41 

120 Isobelle Michaelson Haberdashers', Elstree 31.90   42 

101 Maya Raja St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 31.85   43 

165 Raphaela Sinclair Putney High 31.80 = 44 

167 Kira Booth St Mary's, Hampstead 31.80 = 44 

130 Evalyn Dickie-Meadows Stamford 31.70   46 

117 Alexia Brooks Haberdashers', Elstree 31.65 = 47 

133 Lulu Bayliss St Faith's 31.65 = 47 

131 Polina Frakina St Faith's 31.60 = 49 

132 Vivian Kavadia St Faith's 31.60 = 49 

118 Emilie Holden Haberdashers', Elstree 31.45   51 

143 Hattie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 31.40   52 

144 Emma Vallance British School in the Netherlands 31.30   53 

126 Ada Armes Stamford 31.10   54 

141 Nour Moumen British School in the Netherlands 31.05   55 

116 Cerise Ong Haberdashers', Elstree 31.00   56 

127 Tara Latham Stamford 30.80   57 

142 Heidi Noble British School in the Netherlands 30.35   58 

102 Madeleine Wolfe St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 30.20   59 

166 Emily Ang St Mary's, Hampstead 29.45   60 

 

106 Keira Oxley - GHS  All Stars 32.50   1as 

107 Rosie Marshall - SMGX All Stars 31.75   2as 

108 Yuli Hatz - Habs Elstree All Stars 30.45   3as 

 

 



UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Kent College 181.93   1 

Tormead 179.05   2 

Maltmans Green 173.85   3 

St Catherine's 164.80   4 

St Faith's 162.50   5 

Putney High 162.25   6 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 161.50   7 

Vinehall 160.55 = 8 

Stamford 160.55 = 8 

Haberdashers', Elstree 158.75   10 

St Mary's, Hampstead 158.65   11 

British School in the Netherlands 156.55   12 

 


